
Lough Neagh Car & Tarmac Rally Marshals Club Ltd.
OUTDOOR SERVICES Rally Time Trial

Saturday 19th September 2009

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

801  George Robinson                                   Subaru Impreza                     01 04:20.6501:38.37 01:31.49 01:28.72 01:27.52 01:26.71 01:26.42 
804  Ryan Graffin                                      Mit Evo                            02 04:26.4901:40.09 01:33.04 01:29.46 01:30.31 01:28.40 01:28.63 
803  Barry Mc Erlean                                   Mit Evo                            03 04:32.5801:37.70 01:32.60 01:30.73 01:31.96 01:30.16 01:31.69 
702  Gary Price                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    74 04:34.9801:46.30 01:37.14 01:33.66 01:32.11 01:31.93 01:30.94 
806  Martin Bothwell                                   Subaru                             05 04:42.5701:43.54 01:36.83 01:32.64 01:35.38 01:36.59 01:34.55 
701  Fintan Mc Grady                                   Ford Escort Mk2                    76 04:43.2901:48.76 01:42.58 01:36.62 01:34.91 01:34.66 01:33.72 
601  William Mc Clurkin                                Ford Escort Mk2                    67 04:46.0001:50.10 01:42.31 01:36.80 01:36.06 01:35.35 01:34.59 
204  Marc Johnston                                     Mit Evo                            28 04:46.7001:49.91 01:46.99 01:38.53 01:37.58 01:35.34 01:33.78 
205  Kenny Mc Cull                                     Mit Evo                            29 04:50.0402:02.08 01:45.56 01:39.47 01:41.04 01:35.72 01:34.85 
606  Ian Green                                         Peugeot 205 Gte                    610 04:50.9401:48.77 01:40.28 01:38.61 01:39.26 01:35.27 01:37.06 
501  Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        511 04:51.0602:00.47 01:45.27 01:39.30 01:37.25 01:35.59 01:38.22 
609  Mark Massey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    612 04:54.5302:00.83 01:45.86 01:44.31 01:39.56 01:38.22 01:36.75 
703  Eamonn Mc Crystal                                 Ford Escort Mk2                    713 04:54.7302:01.51 01:50.46 01:37.71 01:38.33 01:41.60 01:38.69 
401  Andrew Bustard                                    Vauxhall Nova                      414 04:57.2801:58.27 01:44.70 01:41.16 01:38.97 01:38.76 01:39.55 
101  Seamus Murray                                     Honda Civic                        115 04:58.4901:52.62 01:47.17 01:40.67 01:40.11 01:39.20 01:39.18 
603  Fearghal Mc Donald                                Ford Escort Mk2                    616 04:58.6101:56.79 01:47.57 01:40.68 01:40.64 01:39.67 01:38.30 
504  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        517 04:59.1501:57.08 01:48.70 01:41.22 01:40.39 01:37.54 FAIL 
610  Niall Braniff                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    618 05:00.7901:53.64 01:45.02 01:40.32 01:42.41 01:39.43 01:41.04 
805  Kieron Graffin                                    Mit Evo                            019 05:01.9301:40.77 01:40.66 01:40.50 01:40.79    
201  John Bustard                                      Mit Evo                            220 05:06.2801:43.32 01:47.03 01:35.93     
605  JT Warnock                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    621 05:06.3302:17.22 01:47.39 01:44.66 01:41.53 01:45.35 01:40.14 
503  Rory Haughian                                     Honda Civic                        522 05:10.6601:55.35 01:50.42 01:44.30 02:32.21 01:43.29 01:43.07 
608  Hugh Markey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    623 05:11.88FAIL 01:47.79 01:45.75 01:47.86 01:43.01 01:43.12 
505  Seamus Curran                                     Peugeot                            524 05:12.9402:06.21 01:54.69 01:50.18 01:48.73 01:46.01 01:38.20 
509  Ashley Dickson                                    Peugeot 106                        525 05:19.7301:58.30 01:52.88 01:47.07 01:47.30 01:45.36   
704  Kevin Bann                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    726 05:19.9402:30.90 01:54.91 01:51.24 01:50.00 01:38.70   
508  Stephen Dickson                                   Peugeot 106                        527 05:20.2102:05.93 01:51.53 01:46.84 01:46.87 01:46.50 FAIL 
202  Robert Mc Kelvey                                  Mit Evo                            228 05:22.1501:57.40 01:43.89 01:40.86     
303  James Convery                                     Ford Ka                            329 05:24.3301:58.33 01:52.98 01:50.82 01:49.29 01:47.04 01:48.00 
301  Brian Carson                                      Mini Austin Cooper                 330 05:32.8002:08.00 01:58.16 01:56.10 01:52.61 01:50.30 01:49.89 
402  David Mc Kimmon                                   Peugeot 206                        431 05:38.8001:59.86 01:50.71 01:48.23 FAIL    
602  Hugh Francis Dillon                               Ford Escort Mk2                    632 05:40.2602:07.10 01:50.71 01:42.45     
302  William Hawkes                                    Vauxhall Nova                      333 06:49.1802:28.35 02:20.83 02:00.00     

Class 1 Gp N up to 2000cc.
101  Seamus Murray                                     Honda Civic                        11 04:58.4901:52.62 01:47.17 01:40.67 01:40.11 01:39.20 01:39.18 

Class 2 Gp N over 2000cc.
204  Marc Johnston                                     Mit Evo                            21 04:46.7001:49.91 01:46.99 01:38.53 01:37.58 01:35.34 01:33.78 
205  Kenny Mc Cull                                     Mit Evo                            22 04:50.0402:02.08 01:45.56 01:39.47 01:41.04 01:35.72 01:34.85 
201  John Bustard                                      Mit Evo                            23 05:06.2801:43.32 01:47.03 01:35.93     
202  Robert Mc Kelvey                                  Mit Evo                            24 05:22.1501:57.40 01:43.89 01:40.86     

Class 3 Clubman up to 1400cc.
303  James Convery                                     Ford Ka                            31 05:24.3301:58.33 01:52.98 01:50.82 01:49.29 01:47.04 01:48.00 
301  Brian Carson                                      Mini Austin Cooper                 32 05:32.8002:08.00 01:58.16 01:56.10 01:52.61 01:50.30 01:49.89 
302  William Hawkes                                    Vauxhall Nova                      33 06:49.1802:28.35 02:20.83 02:00.00     

Class 4 Clubman from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc 8valve.
401  Andrew Bustard                                    Vauxhall Nova                      41 04:57.2801:58.27 01:44.70 01:41.16 01:38.97 01:38.76 01:39.55 
402  David Mc Kimmon                                   Peugeot 206                        42 05:38.8001:59.86 01:50.71 01:48.23 FAIL    

Class 5 Clubman from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc. 16 valve
501  Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        51 04:51.0602:00.47 01:45.27 01:39.30 01:37.25 01:35.59 01:38.22 
504  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        52 04:59.1501:57.08 01:48.70 01:41.22 01:40.39 01:37.54 FAIL 
503  Rory Haughian                                     Honda Civic                        53 05:10.6601:55.35 01:50.42 01:44.30 02:32.21 01:43.29 01:43.07 
505  Seamus Curran                                     Peugeot                            54 05:12.9402:06.21 01:54.69 01:50.18 01:48.73 01:46.01 01:38.20 
509  Ashley Dickson                                    Peugeot 106                        55 05:19.7301:58.30 01:52.88 01:47.07 01:47.30 01:45.36   
508  Stephen Dickson                                   Peugeot 106                        56 05:20.2102:05.93 01:51.53 01:46.84 01:46.87 01:46.50 FAIL 

Class 6 Clubman From 1651cc. Up to and including 2100cc. 8 valve
601  William Mc Clurkin                                Ford Escort Mk2                    61 04:46.0001:50.10 01:42.31 01:36.80 01:36.06 01:35.35 01:34.59 
606  Ian Green                                         Peugeot 205 Gte                    62 04:50.9401:48.77 01:40.28 01:38.61 01:39.26 01:35.27 01:37.06 
609  Mark Massey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    63 04:54.5302:00.83 01:45.86 01:44.31 01:39.56 01:38.22 01:36.75 
603  Fearghal Mc Donald                                Ford Escort Mk2                    64 04:58.6101:56.79 01:47.57 01:40.68 01:40.64 01:39.67 01:38.30 
610  Niall Braniff                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    65 05:00.7901:53.64 01:45.02 01:40.32 01:42.41 01:39.43 01:41.04 
605  JT Warnock                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    66 05:06.3302:17.22 01:47.39 01:44.66 01:41.53 01:45.35 01:40.14 
608  Hugh Markey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    67 05:11.88FAIL 01:47.79 01:45.75 01:47.86 01:43.01 01:43.12 
602  Hugh Francis Dillon                               Ford Escort Mk2                    68 05:40.2602:07.10 01:50.71 01:42.45     
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Class 7 Clubman from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16 valve.
No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

702  Gary Price                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    71 04:34.9801:46.30 01:37.14 01:33.66 01:32.11 01:31.93 01:30.94 
701  Fintan Mc Grady                                   Ford Escort Mk2                    72 04:43.2901:48.76 01:42.58 01:36.62 01:34.91 01:34.66 01:33.72 
703  Eamonn Mc Crystal                                 Ford Escort Mk2                    73 04:54.7302:01.51 01:50.46 01:37.71 01:38.33 01:41.60 01:38.69 
704  Kevin Bann                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    74 05:19.9402:30.90 01:54.91 01:51.24 01:50.00 01:38.70   

Class 8 All other eligible cars.
801  George Robinson                                   Subaru Impreza                     01 04:20.6501:38.37 01:31.49 01:28.72 01:27.52 01:26.71 01:26.42 
804  Ryan Graffin                                      Mit Evo                            02 04:26.4901:40.09 01:33.04 01:29.46 01:30.31 01:28.40 01:28.63 
803  Barry Mc Erlean                                   Mit Evo                            03 04:32.5801:37.70 01:32.60 01:30.73 01:31.96 01:30.16 01:31.69 
806  Martin Bothwell                                   Subaru                             04 04:42.5701:43.54 01:36.83 01:32.64 01:35.38 01:36.59 01:34.55 
805  Kieron Graffin                                    Mit Evo                            05 05:01.9301:40.77 01:40.66 01:40.50 01:40.79    

Class 9 2 wheel drive
702  Gary Price                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    71 04:34.9801:46.30 01:37.14 01:33.66 01:32.11 01:31.93 01:30.94 
701  Fintan Mc Grady                                   Ford Escort Mk2                    72 04:43.2901:48.76 01:42.58 01:36.62 01:34.91 01:34.66 01:33.72 
601  William Mc Clurkin                                Ford Escort Mk2                    63 04:46.0001:50.10 01:42.31 01:36.80 01:36.06 01:35.35 01:34.59 
606  Ian Green                                         Peugeot 205 Gte                    64 04:50.9401:48.77 01:40.28 01:38.61 01:39.26 01:35.27 01:37.06 
501  Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        55 04:51.0602:00.47 01:45.27 01:39.30 01:37.25 01:35.59 01:38.22 
609  Mark Massey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    66 04:54.5302:00.83 01:45.86 01:44.31 01:39.56 01:38.22 01:36.75 
703  Eamonn Mc Crystal                                 Ford Escort Mk2                    77 04:54.7302:01.51 01:50.46 01:37.71 01:38.33 01:41.60 01:38.69 
401  Andrew Bustard                                    Vauxhall Nova                      48 04:57.2801:58.27 01:44.70 01:41.16 01:38.97 01:38.76 01:39.55 
101  Seamus Murray                                     Honda Civic                        19 04:58.4901:52.62 01:47.17 01:40.67 01:40.11 01:39.20 01:39.18 
603  Fearghal Mc Donald                                Ford Escort Mk2                    610 04:58.6101:56.79 01:47.57 01:40.68 01:40.64 01:39.67 01:38.30 
504  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        511 04:59.1501:57.08 01:48.70 01:41.22 01:40.39 01:37.54 FAIL 
610  Niall Braniff                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    612 05:00.7901:53.64 01:45.02 01:40.32 01:42.41 01:39.43 01:41.04 
605  JT Warnock                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    613 05:06.3302:17.22 01:47.39 01:44.66 01:41.53 01:45.35 01:40.14 
503  Rory Haughian                                     Honda Civic                        514 05:10.6601:55.35 01:50.42 01:44.30 02:32.21 01:43.29 01:43.07 
608  Hugh Markey                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    615 05:11.88FAIL 01:47.79 01:45.75 01:47.86 01:43.01 01:43.12 
505  Seamus Curran                                     Peugeot                            516 05:12.9402:06.21 01:54.69 01:50.18 01:48.73 01:46.01 01:38.20 
509  Ashley Dickson                                    Peugeot 106                        517 05:19.7301:58.30 01:52.88 01:47.07 01:47.30 01:45.36   
704  Kevin Bann                                        Ford Escort Mk2                    718 05:19.9402:30.90 01:54.91 01:51.24 01:50.00 01:38.70   
508  Stephen Dickson                                   Peugeot 106                        519 05:20.2102:05.93 01:51.53 01:46.84 01:46.87 01:46.50 FAIL 
303  James Convery                                     Ford Ka                            320 05:24.3301:58.33 01:52.98 01:50.82 01:49.29 01:47.04 01:48.00 
301  Brian Carson                                      Mini Austin Cooper                 321 05:32.8002:08.00 01:58.16 01:56.10 01:52.61 01:50.30 01:49.89 
402  David Mc Kimmon                                   Peugeot 206                        422 05:38.8001:59.86 01:50.71 01:48.23 FAIL    
602  Hugh Francis Dillon                               Ford Escort Mk2                    623 05:40.2602:07.10 01:50.71 01:42.45     
302  William Hawkes                                    Vauxhall Nova                      324 06:49.1802:28.35 02:20.83 02:00.00     

Class 10 4 wheel drive
801  George Robinson                                   Subaru Impreza                     01 04:20.6501:38.37 01:31.49 01:28.72 01:27.52 01:26.71 01:26.42 
804  Ryan Graffin                                      Mit Evo                            02 04:26.4901:40.09 01:33.04 01:29.46 01:30.31 01:28.40 01:28.63 
803  Barry Mc Erlean                                   Mit Evo                            03 04:32.5801:37.70 01:32.60 01:30.73 01:31.96 01:30.16 01:31.69 
806  Martin Bothwell                                   Subaru                             04 04:42.5701:43.54 01:36.83 01:32.64 01:35.38 01:36.59 01:34.55 
204  Marc Johnston                                     Mit Evo                            25 04:46.7001:49.91 01:46.99 01:38.53 01:37.58 01:35.34 01:33.78 
205  Kenny Mc Cull                                     Mit Evo                            26 04:50.0402:02.08 01:45.56 01:39.47 01:41.04 01:35.72 01:34.85 
805  Kieron Graffin                                    Mit Evo                            07 05:01.9301:40.77 01:40.66 01:40.50 01:40.79    
201  John Bustard                                      Mit Evo                            28 05:06.2801:43.32 01:47.03 01:35.93     
202  Robert Mc Kelvey                                  Mit Evo                            29 05:22.1501:57.40 01:43.89 01:40.86     
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